GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA ST & SC DEVELOPMENT, M&BCW DEPARTMENT

NO. 16516 /SSD Bhubaneswar dtd. 09/08 2023 STSCD-OE-ESTT-0030-2015

CANCELLATION OF TENDER NOTICE

It is notified that the Tender Notice vide No. STSCD-OE-ESTT-0030-2015/15801/SSD, dated.01.08.2023 regarding requisition of Services of Ten Peon on Outsourcing basis through Service providing Agency to ST & SC Development, M&BCW Department which was published in the Newspaper on 03.08.2023 and already uploaded on our website- www.stscodisha.gov.in is hereby cancelled due to unavoidable circumstances.

Lu

Additional Secretary to Govt.

Memo No. 16517/SSD, dated. 09 08 2023

Copy forwarded to the Director, Information and Public Relations, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information & necessary action w.r.t this Department Letter No.15803/SSD, dated.01.08.2023. They are requested to take early steps for its publication in two widely circulated newspapers (one in English) published from Odisha and largely circulated odia daily.



Memo No. 16518/SSD, dated. 09 08 2023

Copy forwarded to the Special Officer (Statistics), ST & SC Dev.,M&BCW Deptt./ State Portal, Secretariat Campus for information & necessary action w.r.t. this Department Memo No.15804/SSD, dated.01.08.2023.They are requested to upload the Tender cancellation notice in the Official Website of ST & SC Development, M&BCW Department.

Additional Secretary to Govt.

X